
From: Tom Long
Sent: 12/17/2012 2:36:53 PM
To: ayk@cpuc.ca.gov (ayk@cpuc.ca.gov); msw@cpuc.ca.gov (msw@cpuc.ca.gov)

map@cpuc.ca.gov (map@cpuc.ca.gov); kdaly@stinson.com (kdaly@stinson.com); 
Joseph M. Malkin (jmalkin@orrick.com); catherine.mazzeao@swgas.com 
(catherine.mazzeao@swgas.com); Wilson, Michelle (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MLW3); Smith, Bruce T 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTSl); Hietbrink, Kevin 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KXHY); Tom Long (tlong@tum.org);

Cc: ttf@cpuc.ca.gov (ttf@cpuc.ca.gov); ESelmon@Jemzar.com
(ESelmon@Jemzar.com); Britt Strottman (bstrottman@meyersnave.com); Austin 
Yang (Austin.Yang@sfgov.org); Ramaiya, ShilpaR 
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); ted@PointState.com 
(ted@PointState.com); lauren.duke@db.com (lauren.duke@db.com); 
cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com (cleo.zagrean@macquarie.com); 
dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com (dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com); jdangelo@catapult- 
llc.com (jdangelo@catapult-llc.com); kfallon@sirfunds.com 
(kfallon@sirfunds.com); mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com 
(mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com); jonathan.amold@db.com 
(jonathan.amold@db.com); mfallon@taloncap.com (mfallon@taloncap.com); 
rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com (rajeev.lalwani@morganstanley.com); 
anjani.vedula@db.com (anjani.vedula@db.com); thnxvm@gmail.com 
(thnxvm@gmail.com); li@zimmerlucas.com (li@zimmerlucas.com); MARK 
CHEDIAK (mchediak@bloomberg.net); John A Apgar (John.A.Apgar@Citi.com); 
Marcel Hawiger (Marcel@tum.org); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); filings@a- 
klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com 
(rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); 
jheckler@levincap.com (jheckler@levincap.com); sgs@dcbsf.com 
(sgs@dcbsf.com); djg@cpuc.ca.gov (djg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
naaz.khumawala@baml.com (naaz.khumawala@baml.com);
francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.mcnulty@sce.com); cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us 
(cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); Adams, Dionne 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DNG6);
mfranco@semprautilities.com (mfranco@semprautilities.com); Sharon Tomkins 
(STomkins@semprautilities.com); angelica.morales@sce.com 
(angelica.morales@sce.com); Greenacre, Wade
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); maguirre@amslawyers.com 
(maguirre@amslawyers.com); Theresa Mueller (Theresa.Mueller@sfgov.org); 
khelmuth@cityofmadera.com (khelmuth@cityofmadera.com); 
stpehen.byrd@morganstanley.com (stpehen.byrd@morganstanley.com); Seema 
Srinivasan (sls@a-klaw.com); Garance Burke (gburke@ap.org); gloria.ing@sce.com
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(Gloria.Ing@sce.com) (gloria.ing@sce.com); Jessica Mullan 
(jmullan@meyersnave.com); Jeff Salazar (JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com); Deana 
M Ng (DNg@SempraUtilities.com); Rasha Prince (RPrince@semprautilities.com); 
Steven Hruby (SHruby@semprautilities.com); abb@eslawfirm.com 
(abb@eslawfirm.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com); 
wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net 
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); service@cforat.org (service@cforat.org); 
jzr@cpuc.ca.gov (jzr@cpuc.ca.gov); kpp@cpuc.ca.gov (kpp@cpuc.ca.gov); 
jmh@cpuc.ca.gov (jmh@cpuc.ca.gov); dbp@cpuc.ca.gov (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); 
ram@cpuc.ca.gov (ram@cpuc.ca.gov); kcl@cpuc.ca.gov (kcl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
edd@cpuc.ca.gov (edd@cpuc.ca.gov); mlc@cpuc.ca.gov (mlc@cpuc.ca.gov); 
kab@cpuc.ca.gov (kab@cpuc.ca.gov); ako@cpuc.ca.gov (ako@cpuc.ca.gov); 
frl@cpuc.ca.gov (frl@cpuc.ca.gov); tbo@cpuc.ca.gov (tbo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
tdp@cpuc.ca.gov (tdp@cpuc.ca.gov); Steven Meyers (smeyers@meyersnave.com); 
rcc@cpuc.ca.gov (rcc@cpuc.ca.gov); deborah.slon@doj.ca.gov 
(deborah.slon@doj .ca.gov); William.Westfield@smud.org 
(William.Westfield@smud.org); msw@cpuc.ca.gov (msw@cpuc.ca.gov); 
crs@CPUC.CA.GOV (crs@CPUC.CA.GOV); rst@cpuc.ca.gov (rst@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcc:
Subject: 1.12-01-007,1.11-02-016,1.11-11-009 

ALJs Wetzell and Yip-Kikugawa,
This is to inform you that TURN will not be submitting financial analysis testimony in the 
above-captioned cases.

Tom Long 
Legal Director

The Utility Reform Network (TURN)
tlong@tyrn.org

(415) 929-8876 x303
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